                                                                                     1 of 4                                                          3
3M™ Heavy Wall Heat Shrink
Tubing ITCSN
Data Sheet September 2013
Description
3M™ Heavy Wall Heat Shrink Tubing ITCSN is designed to provide reliable
performance for electrical splices, connections, and terminations, as well as
mechanical and weather resistant protection.  This tubing is fabricated from cross-

3M™ Heavy Wall Heat Shrink Tubing ITCSN
 2 of 4
Standard Sizes and Dimensions
Product
Number
Cable Range Size
Minimum Expanded/
Maximum Recovered I.D.
Cable O.D. Use Range
Maximum - Minimum
Certification and
Listings
 in.         (mm) in.        (mm) in.       (mm)
ITCSN-0400 12 - 6 AWG (4 - 10 mm2)  0.40 / 0.15” (10,2 / 3,8mm) 0.35 – 0.17” (9 - 3,3 mm) E102356   LR86335
ITCSN-0800 8 - 1/0 AWG  (10 - 15 mm2) 0.80 / 0.20” (20,3 / 5,1 mm) 0.65 – 0.24” (18 - 5,6 mm) E102356   LR86335
ITCSN-1100 2 - 4/0 AWG  (35 - 95 mm2) 1.10 / 0.37” (27,9 / 9,4 mm) 0.88 – 0.40” (24 - 9,4 mm) E102356   LR86335
ITCSN-1500 3/0 AWG – 400 kcmil (95 -185 mm2) 1.50 / 0.50” (38,1 / 12,7 mm) 1.19 – 0.60” (33 - 12,1 mm) E102356   LR86335
ITCSN-2000 250 – 750 kcmil (150 - 300 mm2) 2.00 / 0.65” (50,8 / 16,5 mm) 1.60 – 0.75” (44 - 19,0 mm) E102356   LR86335
ITCSN-3000 600 – 1250 kcmil (400 - 625 mm2) 3.00 / 1.00” (76,2 / 25,4 mm) 2.25 – 1.20” (63,5 - 25,4 mm)                   LR86335
ITCSN-4500 1500 – 2500 kcmil (800 - 1000mm2) 4.50 / 1.50” (114,3 / 38,1 mm) 4.00 – 1.50” (101,6 - 38,1 mm)
ITCSN-6000 2.1 – 4.8”  (53 - 122 mm2) 6.00 / 1.80” (152,4 / 45,7 mm) 5.50 – 1.80” (139,7 - 45,7 mm)
Typical Properties
Not for specifications. Values are typical, not to be considered minimum or maximum.
Properties measured at room temperature 73°F (23°C) unless otherwise stated.
Physical Property (Test Method)